UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Spring Semester 2025
Full-Time Part-Time
Men Women Men Women TOTAL
TOTAL INCOMING 15 16 37
New First Time 3 6 0 9
Transfer 12 10 28
Adult Third
External Degree Dual Online Party
TOTAL  Grantham  Programs Programs Enrolled Consortium Billing
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 2,422 2,106 18 4 278 1 15
Total MEN 1,017 895 7 0 113 1 1
Total WOMEN 1,392 1,211 11 165 0 1
Total Gender NOT REPORTED 13 0 0 0 0 0 13
Total RESIDENT Students 1,796 1,778 18 0 0 0 0
MEN 773 766 7 0 0 0 0
WOMEN 1,023 1,012 11 0 0 0 0
Total NON-RESIDENT Students 626 328 0 4 278 1 15
MEN 244 129 0 0 113 1 1
WOMEN 369 199 0 4 165 0 1
Gender NOT REPORTED 13 0 0 0 0 0 13
Total PART-TIME students 389 91 0 4 278 1 15
or full-time equivalents 130 30 1 93 0 5
Total FULL-TIME students 2,033 2,015 18 0 0 0 0
Full-Time Equivalency 2,163 2,045 18 93 0 5
UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT PERCENTAGES
2nd Sem 2nd Sem Amt of % of Amt of % of
2024-2025 2023-2024 Increase Increase Decrease Decrease
FULL-TIME 2,033 2,068 35 1.72%
PART-TIME 389 353 36 10.20%
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 2,422 2,421 1 0.04%
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY 2,163 2,186 23 1.06%
FINANCIAL FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT (FFTE)
2024-2025 2024-2025 %
Estimate Budget Variance Variance
2024-2025 Anuualized FFTE 2,173 2,183 -10 -0.46%



COMPARISON OF FIRST AND SECOND SEMESTER
UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT STATISTICS 2023-2024

First Second Loss Gain
Full-Time Students 2,212 2,033 179
Part-Time Students 406 389 17
Total Enrollment 2,618 2,422 196
Full-Time Equivalent 2,347 2,163 185

COMPARISON OF YEARLY UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENTS

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25
Average Full-Time Equivalency 2,400 2,282 2,266 2,275 2,255

UNDERGRADUATE FALL-TO-SPRING RETENTION/ATTRITION PERCENTAGES

Total Full-Time Students Fall 2,212
Dec. Graduates (Full-Time) Not Returning for Spring 83
Total Possible Returning Students 2,129
Number of These Students Actually Returning Spring (as Full-time) 1,985
Retention Percentage :% X 100 93.2%

Attrition Percentage =  6.8%

COMPARISON OF FALL-TO-SPRING FULL-TIME RETENTION PERCENTAGES

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25
Fall-to-Spring Full-Time Retention Rate 93.6%  92.8%  92.5%  92.0%  93.2%

FIRST YEAR AND TRANSFER SPRING START ENROLLMENT

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25
First Year Spring Starts 5 4 6 13 9
Transfer Spring Starts 29 36 27 28 28
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GRADUATE STUDENT ENROLLMENT STATISTICS
Spring Semester 2025

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

Total MEN enrolled
Total WOMEN enrolled

Total PART-TIME students

Total FULL-TIME students

Full-Time Equivalency*

766

200
566

217

549
984

*Full-Time Equivalency for Graduate Students was calculated by taking the total number of credits being taken by graduate students divided by 6
(because graduate students are considered full-time if they are taking 6 credits in the spring semester). The calculation was done this way because
graduate students pay per credit (compared to full-time undergraduate students who pay one tuition cost up to 18 credits). In contrast, the undergraduate
FTE is calculated by taking the number of full-time students plus 1/3 of part-time students.

GRADUATE STUDENT ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR

(Includes late summer, fall, and spring enrollment)

Spring 2025 2024-2025 Fiscal Year
Credit New Unduplicated Credit % to Credit
Program Headcount' Hours’ Students® Headcount® Hours’ Hour Goal
Athletic Training 9 106 1 9 234 67%
Business and Leadership 37 252 13 39 483 72%
Counseling 275 1,851 91 326 3,897 79%
Dietetics 9 108 7 9 266 172%
Doctor of Science 5 24 1 5 60 40%
Education 124 657 65 150 1,539 161%
Higher Education 30 204 14 31 438 86%
Music 68 267 21 99 708 56%
Nursing 37 252.5 14 46 572.5 88%
Occupational Therapy 62 748 7 63 1,532 76%
Physical Therapy 106 1,405 38 108 3,449 95%
Social Work 4 27 3 4 34 12%
Total 766 5,901.5 275 889 13,212.5 85%
Year- Percent to
Goal to-Date Goal

2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR CREDIT HOURS 15,548 13,212.5 85%
'"Headcount refers to the number of registered students at the time of report.
*Credit hours is the total number of course credits students are registered for at the time of report.
*New students refers to the total number of first-year students enrolled during the fiscal year to date.
*Unduplicated headcount is the unduplicated count of students enrolled during the fiscal year to date.
>Credit hours include late summer, fall, and spring course registration.
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COMBINED ENROLLMENT STATISTICS
Spring Semester 2025

TOTAL Undergraduates Graduates

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 3,188 2,422 766
Total MEN enrolled 1,217 1,017 200
Total WOMEN enrolled 1,958 1,392 566
Total RESIDENT Students 1,796 1,796 -
MEN 773 773 -
WOMEN 1,023 1,023 -
Total NON-RESIDENT Students 1,392 626 766
MEN 444 244 200
WOMEN 935 369 566
Total PART-TIME students 606 389 217
or full-time equivalents 130 130 -
Total FULL-TIME students 2,582 2,033 549
Full-Time Equivalency 3,146 2,163 984
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